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Produktinformation

Cisco - SFP (mini-GBIC) transceiver module -
GigE - 1000Base-BX-D - up to 10 km - 1490 nm
- for Catalyst 4500E Series Line Card

Information

Tillverkare Cisco

Artnr GLC-2BX-D-REF

The GLC-2BX-D is always connected to two 1000Base-BX10-U interfaces over two single strands of standard SMF
with an operating transmission range up to 10 km.

Specifikation

General

Status R4

Device Type SFP (mini-GBIC) transceiver module

Form Factor Plug-in module

Networking

Connectivity Technology Wired

Cabling Type 1000Base-BX-D

Data Link Protocol GigE

Optical Wave Length 1490 nm

Max Transfer Distance 10 km

Expansion / Connectivity

Interfaces 2 x Ethernet 1000Base-BX-D

Compatible Slots 1 x SFP (mini-GBIC)

Compatibility Information

Designed For Cisco Catalyst 4500E Series Line Card


